Connect Extension Weekly Digest Available from Extension Foundation

Kate Shumaker (OH), Secretary

Are you aware of the amazing resource that is <u>Connect Extension</u>? It is tagged as "a hub for learning, professional development and collaboration." The site offers a blog or chat room where members can post information, a learning events calendar for member to share educational opportunities, eBook versions of many field guides, and more!

Connect Extension is part of the Extension Foundation. The Extension
Foundation (formerly eXtension) is a membership-based non-profit designed to be the engine fueling U.S. Cooperative Extension's advancement in making a more visible and measurable impact in support of education outreach from land-grant universities/colleges located in every state and territory. Extension Foundation is embedded in the U.S. Cooperative Extension System and serves on the Extension Committee on Organization and Policy (ECOP).

All Cooperative Extension professionals are invited to join Connect Extension. To register your free account, click <u>here</u>.